JNOTFICIAL COPIS0896

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

STELLA HAAS, a widow not since remarried, and RUTH HAAS, a single person of 2531 South Clarence Ave 1731/0034 21 001 Page 1 of 2002-02-06 09:58:02 25.50 Cook County Recorder

0020150896

	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)			
of theCity	ofBerwyn	County		
of Cook	State of Illinois			
for and in consideration of then and no/	100 DOLLARS, and other considerat	ions		
in hand paid, CONVEYand OUIT CLAIM to				
RUTH HAAS, a single person				
2531 South Clarence Avenue				
Berwyr, IL 60402				
(NAMES ANT ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)				
all interest in the following described Real Estate siturted in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and				
by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Minois.				
•		Daragraph		
This conveyance is exempt un	nder Real Estate Transfer Tax Act, I	han Att.		
4 (e) and cook county ordina	ance 95104, Paragraph E. Son Lewison	MUDWY		
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 16-30-2	27-012-0000			
Permanent Index Number (PIN). 10 50 2	TI 604	103		
Address(es) of Real Estate: 2531 So	outh Clarence Avenue, Berwyn, IL 604			
	DATED this 29 12 of Januray	2002 XX		
	1400 110	/OF 1.7.3		
PLEASE	(SEAL) STELLA HAAS	(SEAL)		
PRINT OR	STELLA HAAS			
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW	(SEAL) Luth Haas	(SEAL)		
SIGNATURE(S)	RUTH HAAS			
	I she undersigned a Notory Pul	blic in and for		
State of Illinois, County of Cook	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Pul ounty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	one m and for		
	a widow not since remarried and RUT			
single person	ally known to me to be the same person s whose names	subscribed to		
DEFICIAL SEAL & the fore	going instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and	l acknowledged		
BARRENNE LLENNIX B that	h ey signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument	as their		
free and	d voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth	, including the		
IMPRESS SEAL HERE release	and waiver of the right of homestead.			
Given under my hand and official seal, this	2974 day of <u>January 2002.</u>	XX		
Commission expires JUNE 20 XXXXXXX (Idreine France)				
This instrument was prepared by David (Newman-1 Riverside Road #3C, Rive	<u>erside, I</u> L		
This institution was prepared by	(NAME AND ADDRESS)	60546		

UNOFFICIAL CONDITION TO BE 2 of 3

CTC 1	70	+ 1+
111 епи	17 pg	scription
777	~~~	*** ******

of premises commonly known as _____

2531 South Clarence Avenue

Berwyn, IL 60402

The South 31 feet of the North 1/2 of the South 1/2 of Lot 31 in Chicago Title and Trust Company's Subdivision of the East 30 acres of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 30, Township 39 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Coor County, Illinois.

THIS TRANSACTION IS EXEMPT UNDER

PARAGRAPH OF THE BERWYN CITY

COLE SIC. 888.06 AS A REAL ESTATE

TRANSACTION.

DATE TILD D2 TELLER OCC.



SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

	David_C. Newman	Ruth A. Haas (Name)
MAIL TO:	l Riverside Road #3C	2531 South Clarence Avenue (Address)
	Riverside II. 60546 (City, State and Zip)	Berwyn, II. 60402 (City, State and Zip)
OB	BECORDER'S OFFICE BOY NO	•

UNDEFEND CALL COT20150896 Page 3 of 3

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated January 29th, 12 2002 Signature: Holla Hass
Grantor or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before
me by the said STELLA HAAS
this 29th day of January, 2002.

Notary Public Udward Family

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinoi a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated January 29th, 18x 2002 Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said RUTH HAAS this 29 th day of January, 2002.

Notary Public Allere Company.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANTENNE LIBRAIX

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)